ORBER RECEIVED -FUR FILING

pErTi8v FOR ZONING VASIANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS . 2
P .23

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Lol

L or we,.__JOUH J.. WELLS.. ... .legal owner.of the properly situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
1B02.3C.2(504.V.B.9) to permit
Rereby petition for & Variance from Saction_ Setbacks fr TONt property
line of eleven (11) feet and from the side strect property ulw
---0f _tweaty (20} _ :.ne:.mt.ud.nf khe xequized twanty=five (230
feet and to permit a cks from the front and side centerlines
_..0f straets of tnu_x-mn (]'l_) feet and forty (40) feet instead _
of the required f£ifty (50) for Lot Nos. 27 and 28and to pemmi:
& Tear yard of 10 fest instead of the req. 30 feet for lot Nose, 27 wid 28,

of tbe Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, {o the Zoning Law of Baltimare County; for the
M-wmmwnmdmm

Ba;hting lots wu.m:n this subdivision have been
developed with f£ifty (S0) foot widths. Addition=
ally, several corner lots have been developed
with tn: same orientation as proposed on the
submi tted" plans.

: See attachad desoription

100 abveried 20 prescribed by Zoplng Regulatons.
above Variance poring el upou ling of s
Tegulations and restrictions of

zoning
County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Ll Zat

Contract purchaser JOHN

—~</-‘l/7

Protestant's Aﬂnmq'

WBALTERORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & xuu

:m, Offica Bul Iding
111 W, Chasapaske
Teowsen, Haryland 21204

Your Patition hes Bosn received ind sccepted fer fiiing

. P ot S 11
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ORDEZR RECLIVED FOR FILING
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PE'I'ITI\:N FOR ZONING VAMANCE *
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGUI.ATIONS P

¢
TO THE 201 NG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: d,A
L o we,.. . JQHN J. WELLS, ET UX o0 ownerSof the property sl:uate in Baltimore

mww«mludmmhmmmmmmmmm-mnm

hereby petition for & Variance from Section. AB0Z:3C. 1 to permit_a lot width of
£4fry_ (50)..faet. loatead of the xeauired fifty-fiva (55) feet for

.-.kek_Nos. 25 and 26 Jan
..£sek ingtoad af.the reauired tRICEY -
ummmmuummmwhmmumnmmmww
following ressons: (indicate hardship or practical diffculty)

Existing lote w!.thu; this subdivision have besn
developed with fifty (50) foot widths. Addition-
ally, several corner lots have been developed
with the same orientaticn as proposed on the

submitted plans.
e ebosbud Sxoesiptioe

>
\ Contract purchaser _/Jnl!il:—;‘ A ﬁ.s Legal
m-,zf.@zﬁxf

Trotestant’s Attorney

Petitioner’s Atiorney

mummwumm s BNy

e} T9’...Iﬂhm matter of this petition be advertised, as
Law of Baltimor+ County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
hmummmm‘nwmwm

,.sL.uP!.'._m
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"'w#iﬁ'ﬁ" fimore County.
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BALEMORE COUNTY, MARYISND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

7.5+ Eric DiNeana, Zoning tommissioner

Frou Y11 11am 0. From, Director
office of P
SuBJeCT. Petitlon I74- Northeast corner of Armistead Road and Salisbury Ave.
Petition for Varlance for Front, Side and Rea: Yards and Lot Widths.
Petiticner - John J. Wells-

15th Diserict

HEARING: HMonday, July 23, 1973 (10:30 A.H.)

The ataff of the 0fflce of Flanning and Zoning will offer no coment
on this petition at this ti

e
WTTTTam D. Fromm, ctor
Office of Plnnnlng uni Zoning

WOF :NEG:rw
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DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Being located at the intersection of the north-
east side of Armistead Road and the northwest side of Sal-
isbury .Avenue and known as Lot Nos. 25-28, inclusive, of
Block il of the Second Revised Plat of Cedarcrest, recorded
amongst the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book

C.W.B. No. 12, folio no. 31.

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Vot Moy | Oriwinel |

FUNCTION ot R - =

Descriptions checked and
utline plotted on map

Petition number added to

outline
Neniad
Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA {
Revised Plans:
Reviewed by: Change in outline or description___ Yee

——No

Previous c Map #

- 111255 :
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Pursuant to the advertionms : posting of property, and public hearing oa the sbore Phiition.

and It appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts .that strict campliance with
-..the Baltimore County Zoning Rugulati

and ble hardship upon the Petitioner,

the sham ariancesshould be had; and it further appearing that by reason of. kI0HER of the

d_pat. affecting the health, safety, and peneral
walfare of the community, Variances to permit setba
d,

:N. and 28. u
nmwmmwmdmucmm A

the front

| ffom the front and side centerline of
streets of thirty-one (31) fe<t and fo:
50) feet for Lot Nos. 27 and

nstead of the required thirty (30) feet fr Lot Nos.

ORER MECEIVED FOR FHLING

1

27 and 28, subject to the

1 approval of a site plan by *he Department of Public Works and the Office of
PL ing and Zogiag.

IT IS (\RDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .....-moeen--aday

U0 oeeeeneoeeeeeeaaon, V97, that the aiove Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY

T > e ?

e Mandid ADd - 19 H
o Dete of Pusiling. ., <
O T A N W < L 7.

o Crmadinil. 2l oA c"x.ém,'/f.; e

L Ao Fi0 g felating

Date of return:.

';,;../.:Z:..Z:‘.?....._.

) i (]
g@_.;"f__"“@ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,. - BB S ee = FURE]

7H18 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annewd advertisement wis
wnmﬂmwnmm.l-ﬂhwwjd
wwwunmwm.n. amcdsotwh
sk .oz tige. ... Sememivemesn befors a2
[ 2 , 1913, the flest publicstion

appearing on the.___SL0L_.dey i " T S5

( 15 foot aliey |

3 NOKRTH

5' wide

ROAD

l
l

SALISBURY

ARMISTERD

PLAT FOR VARIANCE
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EXISTING PUBLIC
WATER AND SEWER
FACILITIES

ZONED D.R. 5.5
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WLECTION DISTRICT

o TEEE——

R e,

tuceepniian’

5;'-1— J. Wells 3 ; ;.3
Baltimere, Merylaad 1121%

BALTIMORE COUMTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Bullding
111 W, Chesspaske Avenue

Towson, Narylend 21204

Your Petition hes bean received and accepted for filing
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FiLMEY
MICROT o cemiborg Pubications, Ins.

a




. JOWN J. DILLON, JR.
Chsienan

MEMBERS
BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING

. DEPARTMENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

STATE ROADS CoMassion

nLBEAL G

Juiy 11, 1973

Mr. John J. Welis
2902 Salisbury Avenuc
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Variance Petition
Item 239
John J. Wells, et ux = Petitioner

Dear Mr. Wells:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above referenced petiticn
and has made an on site field inspection of the
Property. The following comments are a result of this
review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director
of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
appropriateness of the requested zoning.

. The subject property is located on the northwest
corner of Armistead Road and Salisbury Avenue, in the
L5th District ofBaltimore County. The subject
property contains 4 lots. Lots 25 and 26 are currently
improved with an existing two-story frame structure
that fronts cn Salisbury Aveauc. It is located on

a 50 foot wide lot with 10 foot side yards on

each side. Lots 27 and 28 are on the corner of
Salisbury Avenue and Armistead Road. There is a
proposed dwelling to be located on this site that
would front on Armistead Road with its rear yard
against the property at 2902 Salisbury Avenue

(Lots 25 and 26). Curb and gutter currently exist
along Salisbury Avenue and Armistead Road at this
location. There are several other dwellings in

% — BavrmMore County, MARYLAND

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr.
oft

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH-———

BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPRM.
June 20, 1973 QEPTT #TATE ns coumTy seALT SFhCER

§. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiocner
ice of Planning and Zonlng

. County Office Building
1 Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem 239, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

June 19, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Johm J. Wells, et ux

Location: HV/C Armist R4 and Salisbury Ave.

Present Zoning: D.

Proposed Zoning: Vardan
rear yar

Districe: 15

No. Acres: 50°' x 132' (2 parcels)

lot size; front and
satbacks

etropolitan water and sower are available, no

Sin
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

(Ao M g8 fyy

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mnG

o T T T T

Hr. John J. Wells
Item 239

Page 2
July 11, 1973

in this vicinity that are similar in character to the
dwelling on the subject site.

The petitioner has requested a Variance for
front, side, and rear yards, center line and street
setbacks; and also to permit two 50 foot lots instead
of the rejuired 55 feet.

Barring any adverse comments from other members
of this Committee, this petition is accepted for f£iling.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will held not less than
30, por more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near

future.
Very truly yours, .
_ M/d(/ﬂ Ay
/JOHK * DILLON, -}'R‘-’/‘- ]
Chairman, Zoning Advisory Committee
JIDIr. 3D
Enclosure

WILLIAM D. FROVM
oune-Ton

8 ERIC CANENMA
1oNiva comm asiongn

June 26, 1973

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Commities

Office of Planning ana Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNannc:
Comments on Item ¥239, Zoning Advisory Committes Meating, June 19, 1973, are as follows:

Proparty Owner: John J. Wells, at ux
Location: NW/C Armisteed Read and Salisbury Avenve

Present Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposad Zoning Variance, lot size, front and rear yards setbacks
Districh 15

No. Acres: 50' X 132 (2 Parcels)

This plan has been reviawed and there are no sita-planning foctors raquiring commant.

Very truly yours,

e
John L. Wimblay

Planning Specialist II
Project Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIGE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21404

AREA COOE 301 PLANNING 4863811 IOMING 4bs-334r

Barean of Enginsering

KLiswoRTH M. OIVER. B £ CHiEr

ASNE Koy Sheet
Balttmerr Gounty, Marglaud :é ff;‘,ﬁg" Stiast,
Bepartment Gf Publte Works 11 Tax Fap
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

July 9, 1973

“r, S. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commissloner
County Office Buildiag
Teuson, Marylend 2.

Re: TItem #239 (1972-1973)
Property Cwner: John J. kells, et ux
i1/ corner Ardstesd Fosd and Salisbury Averue
Present Zoning: Dale 5.5
Provosed Zoning: Variance, lot sizes; front and resr
yard eetbacks
District: 1Sth MNo. Acres: S0 x 132' (2 Parcels)

Dear Mr, DiNeana:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted tc this offics
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in conrection with the subject item.

Hiphvays:
S+ gbury Averuz ie improved ns @ 30-foot closed-tyre roadway cross-section on
a 10-foot, risht-of-way; no further hirhway improvements tre requived at thic time.

Armietesd Foad s an existing partially improved public rosd which is proposed
to be improved in the future slso as m 30-foot closed-type roadway cross-sectica on
2 L0-foot right-of-way. Highway improvements are not required st this tise.
However, highway right-of-vay, including & fillet area for sight distance at tre
street intersection and any necessary revertible easecents for slopes, will ba required
in connection with any grading or tullding perait application.

Storm Drains:

The Patitionar must provide ~ecessary drainage facilities {temporary or parmanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or demages to mdjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters, Correction o' sny problem which may result, due to
aproper Frading or improver installation of drainsge fecilities, would be the full
resporsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer: |

Public water supply and sanitary sew:rage sre availsbls to serve the proposed |
dwolling and are sorving the existing dwellirg. |

ry truly your:

LSWORT! P
END: 2AM:FWRe 88 Chief, Bureau of Enginsering

ee: J. J. Trenner/J. A. Somera

BOARD OF EDIICATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: June 19, 1973

Mr. S. Eric Dihenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 239
Property Owmer: John J. Wells, et ux
WW/C Armistead Road and Salisbury Avenus
Prosent Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance, lot size; front and rear yards setlacks

Z.A.C. Meeting of: Tussday June 19, 1573

District:
Ko. Acres:

15
50' x 132' (2 Parcels)
Dear Mr. Dilenna:

No effect on student populatiun

Vary truly ypays,
o Tk rrid

WHB/al W- Nick Petrovich
Field Representative

Baltimore County Fire Department
J. Austin Deitz
et

Towson. Maryland 21204

e

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towtson, Haryland 21204

Attention: MNr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conaittec

Rer Property Owner: John J. Wells, et ux
Location: NW/C Armistead Road and Salisbury Ave.

Item llo. 239 Zoning Agenda June 19, 1973

Gentlenen: E

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has beem surveyed

by this Burean and the comments below marled with an "x" are applicable
and =equired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

(¢ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervais of eet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published 3y the Department of Public Jorks.
2. A second aeans of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

e

IXCIN5T The naximun allowed Dy fhe Nire Department,

( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Cede prior te occupancy or beginning
of operations.

¢ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
iational Fire Protection Association 3tandard %o. 101

e Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

( ) 6. 5ite plans are approved as drawn,

(X) 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no comments at this time.

Deputy Chie
Fire Prevention Bureau




